

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5195/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2018 in CWJC No. 16673/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

BASED ON THE LETTER OF SACHIDANAND SINGH CONVENOR BISCAMAN ANTI CORRUPTION FORNT DATED 6.8.2018Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27365/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27369/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28036/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 184/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 22-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
 Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

 Mr. M.L. Varma, SR. Adv.
 Mr. Harshit S., Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER