

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5926/2019

BASED ON THE LETTER OF SACHIDANAND SINGH CONVENOR BISCOMAN ANTI
CORRUPTION FORNT DATED 6.8.2018Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28037/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27369/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 116896/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28036/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 184/2019 (X)
(FOR
FOR impleading party ON IA 64553/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 64553/2019
IA No. 64553/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr Janmejay Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms Somyashree, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Item no.30

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© NO. 5926/2019

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no. 4 but none has entered appearance.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5 has been filed on 20.4.2019 but counter affidavit has not yet been filed. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 seeks last opportunity of four weeks for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

W.P.(C) No. 184/2019

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

None appeared on behalf of Mr Raj Kishor Choudhary, Advocate-on-record. Defects in the application for impleadment be cured within four weeks time as last opportunity else matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar