

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5926/2019

BASED ON THE LETTER OF SACHIDANAND SINGH
CONVENOR BISCAMAN ANTI CORRUPTION
FORNT DATED 6.8.2018

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. 64553/2019 IN W.P.(C) NO. 184 OF 2019 LISTED)
WITH
W.P.(C) No. 184/2019 (X)
IA No. 64553/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 23-11-2022 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 64553/2019

None appears for the applicant(s).

Let the application for impleadment be
listed along with the Writ Petition.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER