

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5926/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2018 in CWJC No. 16673/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

BASED ON THE LETTER OF SACHIDANAND SINGH
CONVENOR BISCAMAN ANTI CORRUPTION FORNT
DATED 6.8.2018

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 148988/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 27369/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 28037/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 116896/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 28036/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 184/2019 (X)

(WITH IA No. 64553/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 23-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv. Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Akansha Verma Chandok, Adv. Ms. Hardikaa, Adv. Mr. Janmejay Verma, Adv. Mr. Ahmad Ibrahim, Adv. Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv. Mrs. Jyoti Sharma, Adv. Ms. Meenal Sinha, Adv. Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.**
 Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

 Mr. Siddharth, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

 Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Bihar is permitted to file a short affidavit setting out the update position within three weeks.
- 2 List the petitions on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, on 21 March 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR