

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1977/2024

BASED ON THE LETTER OF SACHIDANAND SINGH
CONVENOR BISCO MAN
ANTI CORRUPTION FORNT DATED 6.8.2018

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A NO. 173276/2025-APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON. COURT

Date : 05-08-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 173276/2025-APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING

List the application on 25.08.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR